
INFORMANTION FOR PREPARING THE SELF STUDY REPORT (SSR) 

 

Name of Teacher : Dr. Sanjay Kumar 

 

Designation & Department : Assistant Professor (Hindi) & NCC Officer 

 

Qualification’s :  M.A. (Hindi), 1995, MDU, Rohtak 

   M.B.A. (Mktg), 1997, MDU, Rohtak 

   Ph.D. (Hindi), 2004, MDU, Rohtak 

M.M.C. (Mass Comm.), 2008, GJU, Hisar 

   L.L.B., 2012, Delhi University, Delhi 

    

Specialization :  Natak aur Rangmanch, Mass Communication 

 

No. of Years of Experience : 14 Year 6 Month’s 

 

List of Refresher/Orientation Courses attended/organised by you along with details. 

Sr. 

No. 

Refresher 

course/Orientation 

course 

Organised by Date  Duration 

1. 

 

2. 

 

3. 

 

4. 

 

5. 

Refresher Course, 

(Education ID) 

Refresher Course, 

(Hindi) 

Orientation Course 

 

Refresher Course, 

(Hindi) 

Refresher Course, 

(Hindi) 

ILLL, CPDHE, 

Delhi University, 

Delhi 

CPDHE, Delhi 

University, Delhi 

CPDHE, Delhi 

University, Delhi 

CPDHE, Delhi 

University, Delhi 

MDU, Rohtak 

1.3.2013 to 

21.3.2013 

18.2.2010 to 

10.3.2010 

10.2.2008 to 

10.3.2008 

28.9.2005 to 

20.10.2005 

10.9.2002 to 

30.9.2002 

3 Weeks 

 

3 Weeks 

 

4 Weeks 

 

3 Weeks 

 

3 Weeks 

 

Have you Presented papers in Workshop/Seminars/Conferences organized by External 

Professional Agencies? If yes, Please attach proof and copy of the paper. 

National Level 

Sr. No. Title Organised by Date  

1. 

 

2. 

 

3. 

 

4. 

 

 

5. 

 

 

6. 

 

7. 

Shivmurti ki Kahaniyon 

me Grameen Parivesh 

Rashmi Bajaj ki Kritiyon 

me Samajik Chetna 

Jansanchar ka Samajik 

paksha 

Hindi Shikkshan ke 

madhyam se Rashtra Prem 

aur Charitra Nirman 

Vashvikaran ke daur me 

Hindi Natkon me samay 

sapeksha jeeven mulya 

Jansanchar Madhyam aur 

Hindi Bhasha 

Role of Technological 

PGDAV College Eve., Delhi 

University, Delhi 

Confederation of Indian 

Universities 

Aditi Mahavidyalay at Hindi 

Department Delhi University 

Kendriya Hindi Sansthan, 

Agra at ILLL, CPDHE, Delhi 

University, Delhi 

Aggrawal PG College 

Ballabhgarh, Faridabad 

 

Hansraj College, Delhi 

University, Delhi 

Vaish PG College, Bhiwani, 

18-19 March 

2016 

13 March 2015 

 

7-11 Oct. 2013 

 

16.3.2013 

 

 

5-6 March 2012 

 

 

28-29 Feb.2010 

 

23.2.2002 



 

 

 

8. 

 

Advancement in the 

Development of Hindi 

Language 

Samkaleen Hindi Kavya-

Yug Bodh 

Hariyana 

 

 

Vaish PG College, Bhiwani, 

Hariyana 

 

 

 

2-4 March 2002 

 

 Refresher Courses/Orientation Programme 

Sr. No. Title Organised by Date  

1. 

 

2. 

 

 

3. 

 

4. 

 

Rashtra ke Charitra Nirman 

me NCC ki bhumika 

Sahitiyik Kritiyon ka 

punarpath-Bharat Durdasha 

ke sandarbha me 

Shabad, Sampreshan aur 

Samaj-Media ki bhumika 

Film Review : Bagbaan  

CPDHE, Delhi University, 

Delhi 

CPDHE, Delhi University, 

Delhi 

 

CPDHE, Delhi University, 

Delhi 

CPDHE, Delhi University, 

Delhi 

18.3.2013 

 

18.2.2010 to 

12.3.2010 

 

10.2.2008 to 

10.3.2008 

28.9.2005 to 

20.10.2005 

 

Have you participated/attended the Workshop/Seminars/Conferences organized by External 

Professional Agencies? If yes, attach proof. 

Sr. No. Conferences/Workshop/Se

minars 

Organised by Date  

1. 

 

 

2. 

 

 

3. 

4. 

5. 

 

6. 

 

 

 

7. 

 

8. 

 

 

9. 

10. 

 

11. 

 

Nehru’s Idea of Past and 

History Writing in 

Independent India 

Foundation Course for 

Language, Literature and 

Creativity 

Hindi Unicode Prasikshan 

Academic Congress  

Media and the New World 

Order 

The Cross Cultural 

Migration of Panchatantra 

and its Relevance in 

Contemporary World 

Rachnakar ke Sau Baras 

 

Bharat ka badalta 

paridrishya aur Hindi 

Sahitya ki bhumika 

Theater and Performance  

Creative Writing  

 

Journalism and Mass 

Communication 

Motilal Nehru College, Delhi 

University, Delhi 

 

ILLL, Delhi University, Delhi 

 

 

ILLL, Delhi University, Delhi 

Delhi University, Delhi 

Shyamlal College Eve. Delhi 

University, Delhi 

Department of Sanskrit, Delhi 

University, Delhi 

 

 

Shivaji College, Delhi 

University 

P.G.D.A.V. College Eve., 

Delhi University  

 

CPDHE, Delhi University 

Maitrey College, Delhi 

University 

Sri Guru Nanak Dev Khalsa 

College, Delhi University 

11-12 Nov.2014 

 

 

28-30 May 

2013 

 

18-19 Feb.2013 

6-7 Sep. 2012 

4-5 Feb. 2011 

 

15-16 Dec.2011 

 

 

 

1-2 Feb. 2011 

 

10-11 Feb. 2010 

 

 

13-14 Feb. 2007 

22-23 Jan. 2007 

 

18-19 Nov. 

2006 

 

Specify your Research/Academic contribution: 

(a) List of Publications (International/National) 

Sr. No. Author/ Title/Journal ISSN No. 



1. 

 

2. 

 

3. 

 

4. 

 

 

5. 

 

6. 

 

7. 

 

 

8. 

 

9. 

 

 

10. 

 

11. 

 

12. 

Kumar Sanjay (Oct. 2015), Cinema, Samaj aur Bhartiya Nari, 

‘International Journal of Multidisciplinary Reserch’, Vol. IV 

Kumar Sanjay (May-July 2015), Rashmi Bajaj ki Kavitawon 

me Jeevan-Darshan, ‘Hindu’, Vol. 7 

Kumar Sanjay (April-June 2015), Mratyorma Jeevnam 

Gammyam me Nari Chitran, ‘Pramana’, issue 16 

Kumar Sanjay (April-June 2015), Vartaman yug me Ramcharit 

Manas me Maanveeya Mulyon ki Prasingkta, ‘Vidya 

Vimarsha’, Vol. 3 

Kumar Sanjay (June 2015), Mulyaparak Shiksha aur Samaj, 

‘Swadeshi’, Vol. 9-10 

Kumar Sanjay (Jan.-March 2015), Bhartendu ke kavya me 

Samajik aur Rajneetik Vyangya, ‘Vidya Vimarsha’, Vol. 2 

Kumar Sanjay (March 2015), Rashmi Bajaj ki Kratiyon me 

Samajik Chetna, ‘International Journal of Multidisciplinary 

Reserch’, Vol. III 

Kumar Sanjay (Nov.2014-Feb.2015), Bhartendu ke Kavya par 

parivesh ka prabhav, ‘Hindu’, Vol. 5 

Kumar Sanjay (Dec.2014), Bhartendu ke Natya Sahitya me 

Samaj ka Chitran, ‘International Journal of Interdisciplinary 

Studies and Reserch’, Vol. 1 

Kumar Sanjay (Aug.2014), Bhartendu yug me Samajik Sarokar, 

‘International Journal of Multidisciplinary Reserch’, issue 5 

Kumar Sanjay (Jan.2014), Kaam karte rahna mahatvapoorna 

hai, ‘Samved’, Vol. 72 

Kumar Sanjay (Feb.2012), Hindi Sahitya ke Sarokar-Bhartendu 

ke Sahitya me Vyangya, ‘Sablog’ 

2277-9302 

 

2348-0114 

 

2249-2976 

 

2348-1668 

 

 

2319-703X 

 

2348-1668 

 

2277-9302 

 

 

2348-0114 

 

2349-820X 

 

 

2277-9302 

 

2231-3885 

 

2277-5897 

 

 

Publication National 

 

Kaur J., Kaur S., Dashora V., Chaudhary Y., Nijhawan P., Saini S., Dabas M., Sharma K., 

Aggarwal R., Gupta V., Singh R., Pande P., Sharma SK., John S., Gupta RK. (2015) 

Microbiological and Physico-Chemical Quality of Groundwater at a Resettlement Colony, 

Madanpur Khadar in Delhi, India. DU Journal of Undergraduate Research and 

Innovation: 1 (3), 26-38. 
 

(a) List of Book Edited/Sole Author/Co-Author  

Sr. No. Author/ Title/Journal ISBN No. 

1. 

 

2. 

 

3. 

 

 

Kumar Sanjay, Edited (2014), ‘Acharya Baldev Raj Shant-

Samkaleeno ki Drishti me’, Sahtiya Sanchay, Delhi   

Kumar Sanjay, Sole Author (2010), ‘Bhartendu Harishchandra 

ke Sahitya me Vyangya Vidhan’, Sahitya Sansthan, Delhi 

Kumar Sanjay, Co-Author (2006), ‘Shabad Vivek’, Anang 

Prakashan, Delhi 

978-93-

82597-35-3 

81-89240-

13-7 

81-86747-

66-4 

 

Specify any innovative teaching methods/approach you may have adopted in the last 

four years. Have you Organized Conferences/Seminars/Workshops?: 

(a) For College 



1. Special Lecture on ‘Abhinay aur Sampreshan’ 18
th

 April 2016, Prof. Ramesh 

Gautam, Delhi University 

2. Educational Tour for BJMC Student’s, Nehtu Memorial Museum & Library, 

National Museum, United News of India, 16
th

 March 2016 

3. Special Lecture on ‘Swatantrata Aandolan me Patrakarita ki bhumika’ 12
th

 

March 2016, Dr. Vineeta Gupta, Associate Professor, Maharaja Agresen Inst. Of 

Management, New Delhi 

4. Documentary Screening on ‘Kalam ka Sipahi’ & ‘Payame Azadi’ 12
th

 March 

2016 

5. Special Lecture on ‘Kabeer Aakhin Dekhi’, 8
th

 March 2016, Dr. Yamini Gautam, 

Associate Professor, Maitrey College, Delhi University 

6. Special Lecture on ‘Patrakarita ke badalte aayam’, 7
th

 Oct. 2015, Dr. Anand 

Pradhan, Associate Professor, IIMC, New Delhi 

7. Special Lecture on ‘Media ki Bhasha’, 14
th

 Oct. 2015, Prof. Naresh Mishra, 

Former HOD, MDU, Rohtak 

8. Workshop on ‘Radio Programming’, 8,10,17
th

 Oct. 2015, Dr. Rajni Mudgal, 

Assistant Professor, Makhanlal Chaturvedi Rashtriya Patrakarita 

Vishwavidyalaya, Noida Center 

9. Workshop on ‘Documentary Making’, 16 & 30 Oct. 2015, Mr. Sushil Yati 

10. Special Lecture on ‘Hasya Kavita & Kavya Path’ on Hindi Divas, Mr. Arun 

Jaimini 

 

Have you provided Research Guidence to Students for M.Phil/Ph.D Degree? If yes, give 

details with proofs. 

Ph.D.  

1. ‘Balmukund Gupta ka Sahitya aur Hindi Navjagran’ Regn.date 7.11.2014, 

Amit Kumar Pandey (Delhi University, Delhi) 

 

M.Phil 

1. 

 

BJMC Project College Students. 

1. ‘Ye hain Mohabattein dharavahik me prastut Sanskratik Samanjasya ka 

Vishleshan’ (1 to 31 Jan.2015 me prasarit dharavahik), 2015, Vishakha 

2. Navbharat Times aur Dainik Hindustan me Antarrashtriya khabron ka tulnatmak 

addhyan’ (1 to 31 Jan. 2015), 2015, Vishakha 

3. ‘Cyber Crime aur Kanooni paksha ka addhyan’, 2015, Abhinav 

4. ‘Soorajkund Mele me Sanskriti ka addhyan’, 2015, Abhinav 

5. ‘Vartaman Samay evm Patrakarita me mobile phone ka badhta prayog’, 2014, 

Kishor Kumar Rai 

6. ‘Hindustan Samachar Patra aur Navbharat Times Samachar Patron me December 

2013 me prakashit antarrashtriya samacharon ka vishleshan’, 2014, Kishor Kumar 

Rai 

7. ‘Feb. 2014 me prasarit Laaptaganj serieal ke patragat samvadon ka addhyan’, 

2014, Mohd. Neyajudden Khan 

8. ‘BBC Hindi sewa ka karyakram India Bol ki samiksha’ (Aug. 2012 se Oct.2012 

tak), 2013, Sonu Kumar ‘Suman’ 

9. ‘Patrika Aha! Zindgi ke visheshankon ka vargikrit addhyan’ (Nov. 2011 to Nov. 

2012 tak), 2013 Sonu Kumar ‘Suman’ 



10. ‘Dainik Bhasker aur Punjab Kesri Samachar Patron ke teesre prashtha ka vargikrit 

aur vishleshanmoolak addhyan, 2012, Ravikant Tiwari 

 

FYUP Project College Students. 

1. ‘Bhartiya Sanskriti par Europe Sanskriti ka prabhav’ 

2. ‘Aarthik vikas aur Bharasthar’ 

3. ‘Role of Media in National Issues’ 

4. ‘Gaon aur Shahar ke parivesh me anter’ 

5. ‘Dilli ki pramukh samasyayen aur unka samadhan’ 

6. ‘Rashtriye Muddon par Media ki bhumika’ 

7. ‘Traffic Problems’ 
 

Faculty Research Projects Ongoing : 

Faculty Title Major/ 
minor 

Period 
years & 
Months 

Grant 
received 
(Rs) 

Name of the 
funding 
agency 

Dr Rakesh Kumar 

Gupta 

Dr Vandana Gupta 

Dr Sanjay Kumar 

Sharma 

Dissemination of 

Antibiotic 

Resistance among 

Airborne Bacteria 

and its Public Health 

Implications 

Major 
(Innovativ
e Project) 

1 year 
(Since 
Sept 
2015) 

6,00,000 Delhi 
University 

 

Research Grants completed: 

Faculty Title Major/ 
minor 

Period 
years & 
Months 

Grant 
received 
(Rs) 

Name of 
the funding 
agency 

Dr Rakesh Kumar 

Gupta 

Dr Salome John 

Dr Sanjay Kumar 

Sharma 

Mr Rajender Singh 

Potable water in 

Delhi and NCR – 

Assessment of 

quality, resources 

and remediation 

Minor 
(Innovativ
e Project) 

2013-
2014 

5,00,000 Delhi 
University 

 

Any other contribution to Academics/Research which you would like to specify? 

1. Attended Combind Annual Training Camp at 7 Delhi BN NCC, Gp. HQ, Safdurjang 

Enclave, 13
 
to 22 June 2016 (IInd International Yoga Day). 

2. Attended Combind Annual Training Camp at 7 Delhi BN NCC, Gp. HQ, Safdurjang 

Enclave, 16
 
to 25 Oct. 2015. 

3. Attended Combind Annual Training Camp at 7 Delhi BN NCC, Gp. HQ, Safdurjang 

Enclave, 13
 
to 22 June 2015 (Ist International Yoga Day-Group Leader at Rajpath, 

India Gate, Delhi). 

4. Attended Combind Annual Training Camp at NDMC Navyug School Sarojini nagar 2
 
to 

11 Jan. 2014. 

5. Attended National Integration Camp at Visakhpatnam, 15 to 26 Dec. 2007. 

6. Attended National Integration Camp at Leh, 19 to 30 July 2006. 



7. Attended National Integration Camp at Changanacherry-Kerala, 22 Dec. 2005 to 2 Jan. 

2006. 

8. Attended Combind Annual Training Camp at 7 Delhi BN NCC, Gp. HQ, Safdurjang 

Enclave, 23 Sep.
 
to 4 Oct. 2004 (IAAF World Half-Marathon Championships). 

 


