INFORMANTION FOR PREPARING THE SELF STUDY REPORT (SSR)

Name of Teacher: Dr. Sanjay Kumar

Designation & Department: Assistant Professor (Hindi) & NCC Officer

Qualification's: M.A. (Hindi), 1995, MDU, Rohtak

M.B.A. (Mktg), 1997, MDU, Rohtak Ph.D. (Hindi), 2004, MDU, Rohtak M.M.C. (Mass Comm.), 2008, GJU, Hisar L.L.B., 2012, Delhi University, Delhi

Specialization: Natak aur Rangmanch, Mass Communication

No. of Years of Experience: 14 Year 6 Month's

List of Refresher/Orientation Courses attended/organised by you along with details.

Sr.	Refresher	Organised by	Date	Duration
No.	course/Orientation			
	course			
1.	Refresher Course,	ILLL, CPDHE,	1.3.2013 to	3 Weeks
	(Education ID)	Delhi University,	21.3.2013	
2.	Refresher Course,	Delhi	18.2.2010 to	3 Weeks
	(Hindi)	CPDHE, Delhi	10.3.2010	
3.	Orientation Course	University, Delhi	10.2.2008 to	4 Weeks
		CPDHE, Delhi	10.3.2008	
4.	Refresher Course,	University, Delhi	28.9.2005 to	3 Weeks
	(Hindi)	CPDHE, Delhi	20.10.2005	
5.	Refresher Course,	University, Delhi	10.9.2002 to	3 Weeks
	(Hindi)	MDU, Rohtak	30.9.2002	

Have you Presented papers in Workshop/Seminars/Conferences organized by External Professional Agencies? If yes, Please attach proof and copy of the paper.

N	ati	onal	Le	vel
T .	uu	OHIGH		, , С1

Tuttona	Nutronal Ecver						
Sr. No.	Title	Organised by	Date				
1.	Shivmurti ki Kahaniyon	PGDAV College Eve., Delhi	18-19 March				
	me Grameen Parivesh	University, Delhi	2016				
2.	Rashmi Bajaj ki Kritiyon	Confederation of Indian	13 March 2015				
	me Samajik Chetna	Universities					
3.	Jansanchar ka Samajik	Aditi Mahavidyalay at Hindi	7-11 Oct. 2013				
	paksha	Department Delhi University					
4.	Hindi Shikkshan ke	Kendriya Hindi Sansthan,	16.3.2013				
	madhyam se Rashtra Prem	Agra at ILLL, CPDHE, Delhi					
	aur Charitra Nirman	University, Delhi					
5.	Vashvikaran ke daur me	Aggrawal PG College	5-6 March 2012				
	Hindi Natkon me samay	Ballabhgarh, Faridabad					
	sapeksha jeeven mulya						
6.	Jansanchar Madhyam aur	Hansraj College, Delhi	28-29 Feb.2010				
	Hindi Bhasha	University, Delhi					
7.	Role of Technological	Vaish PG College, Bhiwani,	23.2.2002				

	Advancement in the	Hariyana	
	Development of Hindi	-	
	Language		
8.	Samkaleen Hindi Kavya-	Vaish PG College, Bhiwani,	2-4 March 2002
	Yug Bodh	Hariyana	

Refresher Courses/Orientation Programme

Sr. No.	Title	Organised by	Date
1.	Rashtra ke Charitra Nirman	CPDHE, Delhi University,	18.3.2013
	me NCC ki bhumika	Delhi	
2.	Sahitiyik Kritiyon ka	CPDHE, Delhi University,	18.2.2010 to
	punarpath-Bharat Durdasha	Delhi	12.3.2010
	ke sandarbha me		
3.	Shabad, Sampreshan aur	CPDHE, Delhi University,	10.2.2008 to
	Samaj-Media ki bhumika	Delhi	10.3.2008
4.	Film Review : Bagbaan	CPDHE, Delhi University,	28.9.2005 to
		Delhi	20.10.2005

Have you participated/attended the Workshop/Seminars/Conferences organized by External

Professional Agencies? If yes, attach proof.

Sr. No.	Conferences/Workshop/Se	Organised by	Date
	minars		
1.	Nehru's Idea of Past and	Motilal Nehru College, Delhi	11-12 Nov.2014
	History Writing in	University, Delhi	
	Independent India		
2.	Foundation Course for	ILLL, Delhi University, Delhi	28-30 May
	Language, Literature and		2013
	Creativity		
3.	Hindi Unicode Prasikshan	ILLL, Delhi University, Delhi	18-19 Feb.2013
4.	Academic Congress	Delhi University, Delhi	6-7 Sep. 2012
5.	Media and the New World	Shyamlal College Eve. Delhi	4-5 Feb. 2011
	Order	University, Delhi	
6.	The Cross Cultural	Department of Sanskrit, Delhi	15-16 Dec.2011
	Migration of Panchatantra	University, Delhi	
	and its Relevance in		
	Contemporary World		
7.	Rachnakar ke Sau Baras	Shivaji College, Delhi	1-2 Feb. 2011
		University	
8.	Bharat ka badalta	P.G.D.A.V. College Eve.,	10-11 Feb. 2010
	paridrishya aur Hindi	Delhi University	
	Sahitya ki bhumika		
9.	Theater and Performance	CPDHE, Delhi University	13-14 Feb. 2007
10.	Creative Writing	Maitrey College, Delhi	22-23 Jan. 2007
		University	
11.	Journalism and Mass	Sri Guru Nanak Dev Khalsa	18-19 Nov.
	Communication	College, Delhi University	2006

Specify your Research/Academic contribution:

(a) List of Publications (International/National)

Sr. No. Author/ Title/Journal	ISSN No.
---------------------------------	----------

1.	Kumar Sanjay (Oct. 2015), Cinema, Samaj aur Bhartiya Nari,	2277-9302
1.		2211-9302
	'International Journal of Multidisciplinary Reserch', Vol. IV	2240 0114
2.	Kumar Sanjay (May-July 2015), Rashmi Bajaj ki Kavitawon	2348-0114
	me Jeevan-Darshan, 'Hindu', Vol. 7	
3.	Kumar Sanjay (April-June 2015), Mratyorma Jeevnam	2249-2976
	Gammyam me Nari Chitran, 'Pramana', issue 16	
4.	Kumar Sanjay (April-June 2015), Vartaman yug me Ramcharit	2348-1668
	Manas me Maanveeya Mulyon ki Prasingkta, 'Vidya	
	Vimarsha', Vol. 3	
5.	Kumar Sanjay (June 2015), Mulyaparak Shiksha aur Samaj,	2319-703X
	'Swadeshi', Vol. 9-10	
6.	Kumar Sanjay (JanMarch 2015), Bhartendu ke kavya me	2348-1668
	Samajik aur Rajneetik Vyangya, 'Vidya Vimarsha', Vol. 2	
7.	Kumar Sanjay (March 2015), Rashmi Bajaj ki Kratiyon me	2277-9302
	Samajik Chetna, 'International Journal of Multidisciplinary	
	Reserch', Vol. III	
8.	Kumar Sanjay (Nov.2014-Feb.2015), Bhartendu ke Kavya par	2348-0114
0.	parivesh ka prabhav, 'Hindu', Vol. 5	23 10 0111
9.	Kumar Sanjay (Dec.2014), Bhartendu ke Natya Sahitya me	2349-820X
).	Samaj ka Chitran, 'International Journal of Interdisciplinary	2347-020X
	Studies and Reserch', Vol. 1	
10	,	2277-9302
10.	Kumar Sanjay (Aug.2014), Bhartendu yug me Samajik Sarokar,	2211-9302
11	'International Journal of Multidisciplinary Reserch', issue 5	2221 2005
11.	Kumar Sanjay (Jan.2014), Kaam karte rahna mahatvapoorna	2231-3885
	hai, 'Samved', Vol. 72	
12.	Kumar Sanjay (Feb.2012), Hindi Sahitya ke Sarokar-Bhartendu	2277-5897
	ke Sahitya me Vyangya, 'Sablog'	

Publication National

Kaur J., Kaur S., Dashora V., Chaudhary Y., Nijhawan P., Saini S., Dabas M., Sharma K., Aggarwal R., Gupta V., Singh R., Pande P., **Sharma SK**., John S., Gupta RK. (2015) Microbiological and Physico-Chemical Quality of Groundwater at a Resettlement Colony, Madanpur Khadar in Delhi, India. **DU Journal of Undergraduate Research and Innovation:** 1 (3), 26-38.

(a) List of Book Edited/Sole Author/Co-Author

Sr. No.	Author/ Title/Journal	ISBN No.
1.	Kumar Sanjay, Edited (2014), 'Acharya Baldev Raj Shant-	978-93-
	Samkaleeno ki Drishti me', Sahtiya Sanchay, Delhi	82597-35-3
2.	Kumar Sanjay, Sole Author (2010), 'Bhartendu Harishchandra	81-89240-
	ke Sahitya me Vyangya Vidhan', Sahitya Sansthan, Delhi	13-7
3.	Kumar Sanjay, Co-Author (2006), 'Shabad Vivek', Anang	81-86747-
	Prakashan, Delhi	66-4

Specify any innovative teaching methods/approach you may have adopted in the last four years. Have you Organized Conferences/Seminars/Workshops?:

(a) For College

- 1. Special Lecture on 'Abhinay aur Sampreshan' 18th April 2016, Prof. Ramesh Gautam, Delhi University
- 2. Educational Tour for BJMC Student's, Nehtu Memorial Museum & Library, National Museum, United News of India, 16th March 2016
- 3. Special Lecture on 'Swatantrata Aandolan me Patrakarita ki bhumika' 12th March 2016, Dr. Vineeta Gupta, Associate Professor, Maharaja Agresen Inst. Of Management, New Delhi
- 4. Documentary Screening on 'Kalam ka Sipahi' & 'Payame Azadi' 12th March 2016
- 5. Special Lecture on 'Kabeer Aakhin Dekhi', 8th March 2016, Dr. Yamini Gautam, Associate Professor, Maitrey College, Delhi University
- 6. Special Lecture on 'Patrakarita ke badalte aayam', 7th Oct. 2015, Dr. Anand Pradhan, Associate Professor, IIMC, New Delhi
- 7. Special Lecture on 'Media ki Bhasha', 14th Oct. 2015, Prof. Naresh Mishra, Former HOD, MDU, Rohtak
- 8. Workshop on 'Radio Programming', 8,10,17th Oct. 2015, Dr. Rajni Mudgal, Assistant Professor, Makhanlal Chaturvedi Rashtriya Patrakarita Vishwavidyalaya, Noida Center
- 9. Workshop on 'Documentary Making', 16 & 30 Oct. 2015, Mr. Sushil Yati
- 10. Special Lecture on 'Hasya Kavita & Kavya Path' on Hindi Divas, Mr. Arun Jaimini

Have you provided Research Guidence to Students for M.Phil/Ph.D Degree? If yes, give details with proofs.

Ph.D.

1. 'Balmukund Gupta ka Sahitya aur Hindi Navjagran' Regn.date 7.11.2014, Amit Kumar Pandey (Delhi University, Delhi)

M.Phil

1.

BJMC Project College Students.

- 1. 'Ye hain Mohabattein dharavahik me prastut Sanskratik Samanjasya ka Vishleshan' (1 to 31 Jan.2015 me prasarit dharavahik), 2015, Vishakha
- 2. Navbharat Times aur Dainik Hindustan me Antarrashtriya khabron ka tulnatmak addhyan' (1 to 31 Jan. 2015), 2015, Vishakha
- 3. 'Cyber Crime aur Kanooni paksha ka addhyan', 2015, Abhinay
- 4. 'Soorajkund Mele me Sanskriti ka addhyan', 2015, Abhinav
- 5. 'Vartaman Samay evm Patrakarita me mobile phone ka badhta prayog', 2014, Kishor Kumar Rai
- 6. 'Hindustan Samachar Patra aur Navbharat Times Samachar Patron me December 2013 me prakashit antarrashtriya samacharon ka vishleshan', 2014, Kishor Kumar Rai
- 7. 'Feb. 2014 me prasarit Laaptaganj serieal ke patragat samvadon ka addhyan', 2014, Mohd. Neyajudden Khan
- 8. 'BBC Hindi sewa ka karyakram India Bol ki samiksha' (Aug. 2012 se Oct.2012 tak), 2013, Sonu Kumar 'Suman'
- 9. 'Patrika Aha! Zindgi ke visheshankon ka vargikrit addhyan' (Nov. 2011 to Nov. 2012 tak), 2013 Sonu Kumar 'Suman'

10. 'Dainik Bhasker aur Punjab Kesri Samachar Patron ke teesre prashtha ka vargikrit aur vishleshanmoolak addhyan, 2012, Ravikant Tiwari

FYUP Project College Students.

- 1. 'Bhartiya Sanskriti par Europe Sanskriti ka prabhav'
- 2. 'Aarthik vikas aur Bharasthar'
- 3. 'Role of Media in National Issues'
- 4. 'Gaon aur Shahar ke parivesh me anter'
- 5. 'Dilli ki pramukh samasyayen aur unka samadhan'
- 6. 'Rashtriye Muddon par Media ki bhumika'
- 7. 'Traffic Problems'

Faculty Research Projects Ongoing:

Faculty	Title	Major/	Period	Grant	Name of the
		minor	years &	received	funding
			Months	(Rs)	agency
Dr Rakesh Kumar	Dissemination of	Major	1 year	6,00,000	Delhi
Gupta	Antibiotic	(Innovativ	(Since		University
Dr Vandana Gupta	Resistance among	e Project)	Sept		
Dr Sanjay Kumar	Airborne Bacteria		2015)		
Sharma	and its Public Health				
	Implications				

Research Grants completed:

Faculty	Title	Major/ minor	Period years & Months	Grant received (Rs)	Name of the funding agency
Dr Rakesh Kumar Gupta Dr Salome John Dr Sanjay Kumar Sharma Mr Rajender Singh	Potable water in Delhi and NCR – Assessment of quality, resources and remediation	Minor (Innovativ e Project)	2013- 2014	5,00,000	Delhi University

Any other contribution to Academics/Research which you would like to specify?

- 1. Attended Combind Annual Training Camp at 7 Delhi BN NCC, Gp. HQ, Safdurjang Enclave, 13 to 22 June 2016 (IInd International Yoga Day).
- 2. Attended Combind Annual Training Camp at 7 Delhi BN NCC, Gp. HQ, Safdurjang Enclave, 16 to 25 Oct. 2015.
- 3. Attended Combind Annual Training Camp at 7 Delhi BN NCC, Gp. HQ, Safdurjang Enclave, 13 to 22 June 2015 (Ist International Yoga Day-Group Leader at Rajpath, India Gate, Delhi).
- 4. Attended Combind Annual Training Camp at NDMC Navyug School Sarojini nagar 2 to 11 Jan. 2014.
- 5. Attended National Integration Camp at Visakhpatnam, 15 to 26 Dec. 2007.
- 6. Attended National Integration Camp at Leh, 19 to 30 July 2006.

- 7. Attended National Integration Camp at Changanacherry-Kerala, 22 Dec. 2005 to 2 Jan. 2006.
- 8. Attended Combind Annual Training Camp at 7 Delhi BN NCC, Gp. HQ, Safdurjang Enclave, 23 Sep. to 4 Oct. 2004 (IAAF World Half-Marathon Championships).